

Control Number: 49779



Item Number: 1411

Addendum StartPage: 0



## ELECTRICITY BROKER REGISTRATION FORM FILING CLERK 2020 APR -1 AM 9: 34

RECEIVES

## PROJECT NO. 49779

1. Check the most appropriate box to describe this submission:				
☑This is a new broker registration				
☐This supplies information for a pending broker registration				
☐ This amends an existing, completed broker registration				
Provide an explanation of the amendment:				
2. Authorized Represe	entative or Attorney to contact abo	out this application:		
Name Trent Stout		Title Manager		
Business Mailing Address 1707 1/2 Post Oak Blvd Ste 506				
City Houston	State TX	Zip 77056		
Telephone Number 713-962-1619				
Email Address tstout@powerlinkpartners.com				
3. Registering Entity: List the registering entity's legal business name, mailing address, telephone number, and email address.				
Business Name PowerLink Partners LLC				
Mailing address 1707 1/2 POst Oak Blvd Ste 506				
City Houton	State TX	Zip 77056		
Telephone Number 7-13-962-1619				
Email Address tstout@powerlinkpartners.com				

d by the regist	tering person and type of customers served.
□Ot	ther
ntity intends t	ness-as (d/b/a) names, other than the legal name o operate. Any name in which a corporation of State.
2 <sup>nd</sup>	
4 <sup>th</sup>	
entity does no dress, email a	isiness mailing address, and email address of the thave a dedicated customer service department, address, and telephone number of the customer  Email Address
Number	
Title Manag	er
Blvd Ste 506	
State TX	Zip 77056
business mai	ling address, telephone number, and email address
Title Manag	ger
lvd Ste 506	
State TX	Zip 77056
	L
	and doing-busin ntity intends to exas Secretary 2nd 4th

## **AFFIDAVIT**

My name is Trent Stout . I	am the owner, partner, or an officer (Circle One) of the Applicant
competent to testify to them, and that I I registering entity. I further swear or aff all applicable laws and is in good stand the application are true, correct and comprovided to the Public Utility Commission understands and will comply with all r	nowledge of the facts stated in the attached registration, that I am have the authority to submit this application form on behalf of the firm that the applicant is authorized to do business in Texas under ing with the Texas Secretary of State; that all statements made in applicate; and that any material changes in such information will be not of Texas in a timely manner. I swear or affirm that the applicant equirements of the applicable law and rules, including customes ments, and marketing guidelines for retail electric service.
	Signature of Registering Entity's Owner, Partner, or Officer
	Trent Stout
	Printed Name
	PowerLink Partners LLC
	Name of Registering Entity
Sworn and s	ubscribed before me this 31 day of March, 2026
CUTUA	
DHARMENDRABHAI R. SUTHA	
Comm. Expires 04-25-202	otary Public in and For the State of Texces.  Texces
Notary ID 130203778	y commission expires on 04/23/2825.